B
L
Page 82   |   V 03-11ALLSCAPE is a Philips group brand
100 Craftway Drive
Littlestown, PA 17340
Phone: 800 854 8277
Fax: 717 359 9545

BL-25/26/27/28
30/31/32/33
Product Order Guide
	 Max 	L amp
Series	 Watts	T ype	 Voltage1	F inish1	 Options
BL-25/26/27/28	 26 CFT	 CFT2	 120	 BK	 Black	 EMG4	 Emergency Battery
	 (2) 26 CFT	 CFT2	 208	 BZ	 Bronze		  Backup
	 32 CFT	 CFT2	 240	 WH	 White
	 42 CFT	 CFT2	 277	 GR	 Green
	 13 CFQ	 CFQ2		  NA	 Natural Aluminum
	 (2) 13 CFQ	 CFQ2		  GY	 Gray
	 18 CFQ	 CFQ2		  CC	 Custom Color
	 (2) 18 CFQ	 CFQ2
	 21 Watt 2-D	 F212D
	 50 MH	 E17
	 70 MH	 E17
	 50 HPS3	 E17
	 70 HPS3	 E17
BL-30/31/32/33	 26 CFT	 CFT2
	 (2) 26 CFT	 CFT2
	 32 CFT	 CFT2
	 (2) 32 CFT	 CFT2
	 42 CFT	 CFT2
	 (2) 42 CFT	 CFT2
	 38 Watt 2-D	 F382D
	 50 MH	 E17
	 70 MH	 E17
	 100 MH	 E17
	 50 HPS	 E17
	 70 HPS	 E17
	 100 HPS	 E17
1 Consult factory for other colors and voltages
2 CFQ = double biax, CFT = triple biax
3 70 HPS 120V only
4 BL-25/26/27/28 require remote EMG
A
B
Luminaire	A	  B	 Weight
	 Inch	 mm	 Inch	 mm	 lbs.	 kg
BL-25	 10.50	 267	 7.90	 201 	 12	 5.4
BL-26	 10.50	 267	 8.50	 216	 12	 5.4
BL-27	 10.50	 267	 8.50	 216	 12	 5.4
BL-28	 10.50	 267	 8.40	 213	 12	 5.4
BL-30	 14.00	 356	 7.90	 201	 16	 7.3
BL-31	 14.00	 356	 10.50	 267	 16	 7.3
BL-32	 14.00	 356	 10.50	 267	 16	 7.3
BL-33	 14.00	 356	 10.40	 264	 16	 7.3
Luminaire Dimensions